NATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services w	r i Janhori - J	MARGER	55030		
Date In: 27/06/2019 17:39.	Job description		Date & Time Con	nptered	Done by	
REINO; XIBA/MSG 190/1947/9	SAS e-filing	======================================				
Veh No. SKR 6145B	E-mail (within the	s. AIC 2hrs				
DOA 76/06/2019 18:05	i-Motor Chim	Form .				
	I-Motor W/O ()	Within; OD 2ho	(10° 4 loss)			
OD (TP): Reporting Only	i-Plioto Upload	ecl			Accession Control	
The state of the s	Assessment/Surv	ey Report	1			
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by ]	Fax / Hand (	o Owner/Wksu			
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (			Tol:	Fax		1
TP Particulars: Veh No: PB	95536	INC (	) / Non-INC (	λ.	-38	
Owner / Driver: (			Tel:		)	
Policy No: ( ) Peri	od: (	)	Cover Type: (		)	
Confirmed by : (		Date:	Time		)	
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [N	lote-Est Status (W	O): N: 0-2	0%; P: 21-79%.	F: 80-10	0%]	
Year of Registration: ( ) W	Varranty: YES (	)/NO(	)			
Excess: (\$ ) Londing: \$1,00	00()/\$2,000(	)				-
General Remarks:	2015年中华		THE NEW DISEASE	14 A . L	4)	
( ) Walk-In Customer's infor		idential & S	trictly NO refer of	repairer.		
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insure	r URGENTLY.	- 0				
Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invoice:	YES ( ) / NO	)( );	Fowing Co: (			)
Remarks: (INC harling: 6788 6616)			Date&Time Co	mpletecif	Done	ly -
The state of the s	ourtesy Car ( )	Catalana and	372.T(336, 2335) 44.57			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( )					
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3	000] ( )					
Maria Ma						
Injury:			Committee of the State of the S	2005 11 40 4	V-1051	
Date/Time Actions				300 PM	421, 41 %	
1/2001/201		end sum	ATTEMENTS LA	Place Pr	Anit (\$)	Art. (\$)
MAT904791 "		AND THE PERSON NAMED IN	eparation Check	dist	1 in unt	Med Bill
Clument's Particulars:		1) AR : Accide	ent Reporting (530); ge Assosament (5100)	INC (58	0)	
Driver/Owner:	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER.	3) TF : Towin	g Fee	\$40	7\$45 5120	
		5) FT : Follow	Through Survey Through Survey (Res	irvey)	\$30	
Contact No:		6) TR: Ite-in:	a narius UNC Only (w	el 10 July 2003	575	
Damaged Portion:		7) N1 : Idno D	A + SMRT Survey		\$160	
		OIL	filional Services:			
QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		*NO: Court	rsy Car / Tpt Allowers		\$10	
DAY TO MAKE HIS POST OF PROPERTY OF THE POST OF THE PO	nio primite espendire s	*N/: Fost	r Co-ordination	Tial.	\$25	
Additors' Comments :			Collect Excess Coolding		\$5	7
<u> </u>	tionius - region i supresi	9) N12: Idio	Niebile		10	MARKET W
Cnt. 2/3:		Involve dates		Fee Charged Fee Charged	SAMPLE	
1 /1 9		THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS.		LEE CHUKUI	PURSUITA LINEAR	Alternative Con-

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to Information provided must be as duffine and selections of policy liability.

  4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

  \*\*Policy Selection\*\*

  \*\*Policy Select

- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	27/06/2019 17:39
Date Of Accident	26/06/2019 18:05
Exact Location Of Accident	ALONG PORTSDOWN AVE TOWARDS HOLLAND B/F QUEENSWAY
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
NAME OF THE PARTY	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SKR6145B
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	SIME DARBY SERVICES PTE LTD
Co Reg No	197501065W
Email Address	JHELEE@EKMTC.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-96720073
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-96720073
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	NISSAN
Model	TEANA 2.0
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	YES
Policy Number	B 29100055 MCY
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	LEE JEONG HEE
NRIC No	G3307067K
Date Of Birth	23/06/1976
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	22/03/2017
Driving Experience	2 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-96720073
Fax Number	i di de resonavina i i valerendi espatative e
Contact Number	OTHERS-96720073
EMail Address	JHELEE@EKMTC.COM

Address

13 LEEDON HEIGHTS #21-46 D'LEEDON

Postcode

266224

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - HIRER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

SIDE SWIPE

Type Of Accident Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

ambulance?

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

NO 3

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station Police Station Name

COMMONWEALTH NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE POST ROAD: BLK 111 COMMONWEALTH CRESCENT (ANNEX), POSTCODE:

Police Station Address

140111, COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-4749999 - FAX NO: 64715297

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

#### Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20190627/2088

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

### **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number

FBE9553L

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

DAE LIM

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

MOTORCYCLE

Name of Driver

ROBIN

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

91524026

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Page 2 of 19

# DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

GK2822R

ISUZU TFR87JSR

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

27 June 20/9

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

SKETCHPLAN A CONG PORTSOON BORDING TOWARDS HOWARD BF QUILLINAY : GKDADIR : Motorcycle : Cunknown registered number) Robins: 9/52-4026 : FBE 9553L 1: DAE LIM DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT 7/20130627/2088 POLLEM Cupoli Ruffiel DECLARATION I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. Policyholder's Signature Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: NRIC/FIN No.:

X





Date of Expiry: 21/03/2022

1 of 3

Report No. T/20190627/2088

Police Station Of Origin: Commonwealth NPP 111 Commonwealth Crescent (Annex) #01-

288A SINGAPORE 140111

Tel No: 1800-4749999

Occupation:

MANAGING DIRECTOR

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 27/06/2019 15:13			Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No. 15
Informa	nt's Particu	ulars		
Name of	Informant: ONGHEE	H 20 #	Address: 13 LEEDON HEIGHTS 266224	8 #21-46 D'LEEDON SINGAPORE
ID Type / ID No.: FIN NO / G3307067K		Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 96720073		
National KOREA	ity: N, SOUTH		Email:	
Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Male 43 23/06/1976		Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Others			Language: English	Institution / School Name:

Driving Licence Information:

Class: 3

Type of Accident:	Non-Injury	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 26/06/2019 18:10	Type of Location: Straight Road
PORTSDOW QUEENSWA Along Portsd Weather:	Y	Holland, before junction Road Surface: Dry	of Queensway	Road Speed Limit:
Clear		Traffic Control: Traffic Light - Wo	rking	Traffic Volume: Heavy
Traffic Flow: Dual Carriag	e Wav	Traffic Light - VVO		

Details of V	The second second		110	Calar	Condition	No of Passenger
Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	140 of Fasserige
GK2822R	Car .	ISUZU	TFR87JSR		Slightly Damaged	0
SKR6145B	Car	NISSAN	TEANA 2.0L	Blue	Slightly Damaged	0

Details of Person Involved	AND REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





T/20190627/2088

Police Station Of Origin: Commonwealth NPP 111 Commonwealth Crescent (Annex) #01-288A SINGAPORE 140111 Tel No: 1800-4749999

Report No. T/20190627/2088

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver			I SUBJECT OF THE		BOYL-0	
Name	LEE JEONGHEE			ID No	).	G3307067K
Related Vehicle	SKR6145B (Car)			Conta	act No.	96720073
Hospital/Clinic	NIL .		= "	Class Drivin Licen Expin	g	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: 21/03/2022
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disc		NIL.	**
No. of Days granted Medical Leave NIL			Degree o		NIL	
Rider	PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	3 2 4 4 5 5	A GROWING		or and the last	The Real Property lives and the second
Name	ROBIN			ID No	to .	NIL
Related Vehicle	NIL			Conta	ct No.	91524026
Hospital/Clinic	NIL	(8)		Class Driving Licent Expiry	g ce &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disc		NIL	
No. of Days granted Medical Leave NIL			Degree of Injury NIL			

#### Brief Details.

On the 26/6/2019, at about 6.05pm, I was driving along Portsdown Avenue towards Holland. Before the junction of Queensway, I was traveling on the middle lane. I notice that a motorcycle had made a stop on the right lane in front of me. The car on my right did not notice the motorcycle had stopped and collided onto the motorcycle. The motorcycle then lost balance and as I was driving pass, the motorcycle toppled and scratched on my vehicle. I then stopped my vehicle to make a check. I then noticed that there was a long and deep scratch from the driver door to the passenger door. I then checked on both the driver and rider, all was not injured. I then exchange details with the motorcycle rider and we left the scene. The vehicle I was driving is a rental vehicle from Hertz.





Police Station Of Origin: Commonwealth NPP 111 Commonwealth Crescent (Annex) #01-288A SINGAPORE 140111 Tel No: 1800-4749999 3 of 3 Report No. T/20190627/2088

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

## Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Red D /	cording The Report:	Signature Of Informant:	
Sgt 3 NG YONG XIN, A	LESTER		
Signature Of Interpreter Not applicable		Date/Time: 27/06/2019 15:13	
Officer In Charge Of Cas TP / GIA / Staff Sgt WONG SIEU L		Classification Of Case:	
Contact No.: 65476151	(E) shigapore	\$N 50	
Authentication Stamp	POLICIFOALI	A	
×	SIGNAT	TIPE	

# MOTOR ACCIDENT REPORT FORM

->	Date of Accident June 26, 2019 Time: /	8:05	Exact Location of Accident Portsdown Avenue						
	DETAILS OF INSURED/POLICYHOLDER (OWN V	EHICLE)							
	Vehicles Registration Number: SKR 6145 B  NRIC / Passport No. / FIN:		Name of Registered Owner: SIME DARBY SERVICE						
	*Own Insured Email Address:		Co. Reg. No. (for Co. Vehicle Only): 197501065 W						
			*Mobile Phone No.: — *Alternative Phone No.: —						
	VEHICLE PARTICULARS (OWN VEHICLE)	45.41 83	Commission of the Commission o						
	Manufacturer: NISSAN		Model: TEANA 210						
	Exact purpose of vehicle being used at time of accide		lormal usage ☐ Other □ (please state):						
	Are you daiming your own insurance policy for repair Vehicle Category:	to your vehicle	cle? Yes □ Claiming Against 3 <sup>rd</sup> Party □ For Reporting Only □						
	INSURANCE COMPANY (OWN VEHICLE)								
Ш	Name of My Insurance Company: mSIG								
	Type of Coverage: Comprehensive ☐ Third Party ☐								
	Fleet Policy (Multiple vehicles coverage): Yes D	The state of the s	Dalla (Co., Maria)						
1	DRIVER PARTICULARS	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	Policy / Cover Note Number:						
	Name of Driver 1	soled Whose	I NIDIO I D						
- 1	Date of Birth: 1974 Cong Mee		NRIC / Passport No. / FIN: G3307067K						
1	Data of Driving Days		Occupation: Indoor D Outdoor D						
t	201101-01	One Disease Atom	Gender: Male D Female D						
-	101-0013	ive Phone No.:	NO. NO. CHANGE						
t		13, 727-1	46 D'readon a (Post Code: 266)						
t	Email Address: The lee a ekmic com Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company?		/						
	Does the Driver Own Any Other Vehicle?	Yes 🗆	No ☐ State relationship of the driver with the insured:						
		Yes 🗆	No 🗆						
	Vehicle Reg. Number of Driver's Own Vehicle (if applie								
	Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle (if applica	ible):							
	INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	/							
- 1	Weather Conditions	Clear Z	Raining □ Others □ (please state condition):						
-	Road Surface	Wet 🗆 🗆	Dry Mo Others ☐ (please state condition):						
	Was anybody injured in the accident?	No DY	Yes 🗆						
	Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?	No V Y	Yes □						
1	Foreign Vehicle Registration Number								
	Foreign Vehicle Category	Private Car	r/Commercial Vehicle/Motorcycle/Taxl/Bus Others 🏻 *Please indicate						
	Nas any other vehicle or property involved?	OF TAXABLE PROPERTY OF THE SEC	Yes M						
V	Vas there any video captured by Car Camera?	No D Y	Yes 🗆 🗸						
V	Vas the accident reported to the Police?	No D / Y	Yes 2 If Yes, which Police Station?						
V	Vas notice of intended Prosecution given?	No Y	Yes D If Yes, against whom?						
8	have been approached by unknown person(s) oliciting / offering accident claims assistance.	No V	Yes □						
	Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	1	100 12						
	ETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE (Please complete Ann	ov A Form it m	Topic visibility of the Co.						
V	ehicles Registration No. 1920 9452 (	7.00	The state of the s						
-	etails of Property Damaged in A.cident (other than 3rd	Participal (	Vehicle Make / Model / Colour:						
	- market Programme		206.21						
100	ontact Number:		NRIC/Passport Number:						
177		c = 1 ()	V - P D						
-	surance Company Name:	(C) GT	K2822 R (Post Code: )						
_		E							
_	ature of Damage: Front  Rear  Left  Details of Witness - Name:	Right 🗆	No. of Passengers (Including Driver):						
-	etails of Witness - Name:								
-									
_	etails of Witness - Email Address:								
	ETAILS OF INJURED PERSON (Please complete Ann	ex A Form if n	more person injured)						
	ime:	1	Approximate Age:						
Na			- Approximate Age						
Ad	dress:		(Post Code: )						
Ad Inje	dress: uries Sustained: ere seat belts wom? No D Yes D		International Control of the Control						

Mandatory information required by GIARMC Accident Reporting System for accidents occurring from 2 January 2015 onwards.



# EMPLOYMENT PASS

Employment of Foreign Manpower Act (Chapter 91A)
Republic of Singapore

Employer

KMTC (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.



Name LEE JEONGHEE FIN

G3307067K





For LKK/NAC Use Only

K0604817



REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE DRE



Licence Number: G 3 3 0 7 0 5

Name:

LEE JEONGHEE

For LKK/NAC Use Only

Birth Date: 23 Jun 1976

Issue Date: 22 Mar 2017

Valid Till 21/03/2022

IIIIII IIII IIII IIII002668316FIII IIIII IIIII

VISIT PASS Immigration Regulations

19-0%-20-16

Name LEE JEONGHEE



FIN G3307067K

Date of Birth 23-06-1976

Nationality KOREAN, SOUTH

MULTIPLE JOURNEY VISA ISSUED

Sex

Download SGWorkPass App to check status



YOU ARE TO SURRENDER THIS CARD WHEN IT IS CANCELLED OR HAS EXPIRED, OR WHEN A NEW CARD IS ISSUED TO YOU.

YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING

Class 3 Motor cars with unladen weight =< 3000kg with =< 7 22 Mar 2017 passengers, exclusive of driver; and other motor vehicles with unladen weight =< 2500kg

For LKK/NAC Use Only

Licence No:G3307067K

NP 428A



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 4 Shenton Way, # 21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807 Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800 Co. Reg. No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G

# Certificate of Insurance

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA) THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (FEDERATION OF MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION) (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISK AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE) OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

Form M.Z.400 Cars for Hire

MOTORMAX PLUS-COMMERCIAL Comprehensive

Certificate No. B 29100055 MCY

Excess: SGD1,000 Windscreen Excess: SGD100

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle SKRETAGE

2. Name of Policyholder

Sime Darby Services Pte Ltd

- 3. Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 01/10/2018
- Date of Expiry of Insurance 30/09/2019
- 5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

- \* Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.
- 6. Limitations as to use\*

or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business.

Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes.

The Policy does not cover

- Use for racing pace-making reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.
- Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

PLEASE NOTE ALL CLAIMS RELATED REPAIR CAN BE CARRIED OUT AT ANY WORKSHOP OF YOUR CHOICE OR AT ANY MSIG AUTHORISED WORKSHOP LISTED IN THE ATTACHED.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offence under the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Approved Insurers

for Chief Executive Officer